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Biographical Note

Edward D. Markytan was a South Pasadena resident and active adult
member of the Boy Scouts Troop 342 and Civil Defense. Markytan lived
at 808 Forest Avenue, South Pasadena with his wife, Martha Ann,
daughter Mary, and sons John and Victor.

Collection Description

The Edward D. Markytan Archive consists of predominately text-
based items and photographs related to the Boys Scouts in South
Pasadena, Frank Stoney, and the annual Scout Day celebrations that
took place in South Pasadena, California.

Series and Subseries

I. Events 2 folders
Programs, newslettters, planning documents, and other ephemera
created for the dedication of Stoney Drive, in honor of Frank
Stoney, and the annual Scout Day celebration in South
Pasadena, California. Dated from 1958 to 1979.



II.

III.

IvV.

MCO0010

Newspaper Articles 3 folders

Newspaper articles related to Scout Day and the Annual Youth
Day Parade. Dated from 1964 to 1993.

Organizational Records 1 folder
Charter application for Troop 342, Troop 342 roster,
letterhead, and documents related to the dissolution of Scout
Day. Dated 1926 to 1984.

Scrapbook Materials 1 folder
Photographs, newspaper articles, and blank scrapbook paper

taken from an original Boy Scouts scrapbook. Dated from 1922
to 1931.
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Events, [1958-1979]
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Contents

Dedication of Stoney Drive
Information in Newsletter
Invitation to Dedication of Stoney
Drive

Scout Day Program

Scout Day Contest Rules

Unit Identification for Scout Day
Scout Day Program

Scout Day Roster

Scout Day Memorandum

Scout Day Planning

Scout Day Program

Scout Day Roster

Salute to Youth Parade Planning
Unit Identification for Scout Day
Parade Route Planning

Youth Day Committee Meeting Minutes

Newspaper Articles, [1964-1993]
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Contents

“South Pasadena to Observe 15
Annual Scout Day Sat., May 9”
“South Pasadena Observes Scout Day
With Parade and Barbecue”

“"1969 Scout Day Organization Meeting

Set”

“South Pasadena Celebrates Scout Day”

“Scout Day Plans Mapped”

“Three Bands in Scout Parade”
“Scout Day Events Planned Saturday”
“Who’s The Most Prepared?”

“Five ‘Scouts of Year’ Named”
“Annual Youth Day Parade..”
“Community Honors Its Youth”

“Ed Markytan: Community Service a
Way of Life”

“Scouting Born Here in Church 44
Years Ago”

Organizational Records, [1926-1984]

Dates

1958

1958
1963
1963
1963
1964
1966
1966
1968
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1979

1964

1965

1968
1965
1973
1970
1970
1978
1970
1978
1981

1993
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Dates
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Box Folder Contents Dates
01 6 Copy of Charter Application for

Troop 342 1926
01 6 Troop Roster 1967
01 6 Frank Stoney Retirement Card 1971
01 6 Scout Day Letterhead n.d.
01 6 Certificate of Election to Wind Up

and Dissolve South Pasadena Scout Day 1984
01 6 Correspondence Regarding Dissolution

of Scout Day 1984
01 6 Certificate of Dissolution of Scout

Day 1984
01 6 Certificate of Dissolution of Scout

Day 1984

Iv. Scrapbook Materials, [1922-1931]

Box Folder Contents Dates
01 7 Scout Master 1929
01 7 Jackson Lake 1931
01 7 Big Horn Mine 1930
01 7 Camp Otahonagon 1930
01 7 First Aid 1930
01 7 Copy of Original Arrangement of

Photos n.d.
01 7 Camp Otahonagon 1930
01 7 Original Scrapbook Page 1930
01 7 “.Public Dedication Ceremony” 1928
01 7 “Eagle and Veteran Scouts..” n.d.
01 7 Frank Stoney Diploma 1922

Cross-References:

Local History Files - Non-Profit Organization - Boy

Scouts of America

This collection was processed by Olivia Radbill,

December 2022.



