Local History Collection

South Pasadena Public Library

South Pasadena, California

### Edward D. Markytan Archive

Name: Edward D. Markytan MC0010

Materials: Ephemera, Newspaper Articles, Organizational

Documents, Photographs, Programs

Dates: 1929-1993

Volume: 0.372 cubic feet (1 standard document box)

Donation: N/A

Usage: Unless otherwise stated by SPPL staff, these records are

open for research without restrictions.

### Biographical Note

Edward D. Markytan was a South Pasadena resident and active adult member of the Boy Scouts Troop 342 and Civil Defense. Markytan lived at 808 Forest Avenue, South Pasadena with his wife, Martha Ann, daughter Mary, and sons John and Victor.

### Collection Description

The Edward D. Markytan Archive consists of predominately text-based items and photographs related to the Boys Scouts in South Pasadena, Frank Stoney, and the annual Scout Day celebrations that took place in South Pasadena, California.

#### Series and Subseries

I. Events 2 folders

Programs, newsletters, planning documents, and other ephemera created for the dedication of Stoney Drive, in honor of Frank Stoney, and the annual Scout Day celebration in South Pasadena, California. Dated from 1958 to 1979.

### II. Newspaper Articles

3 folders

Newspaper articles related to Scout Day and the Annual Youth Day Parade. Dated from 1964 to 1993.

## III. Organizational Records

1 folder

Charter application for Troop 342, Troop 342 roster, letterhead, and documents related to the dissolution of Scout Day. Dated 1926 to 1984.

### IV. Scrapbook Materials

1 folder

Photographs, newspaper articles, and blank scrapbook paper taken from an original Boy Scouts scrapbook. Dated from 1922 to 1931.

# Container List MC0010

## I. Events, [1958-1979]

Box	Folder	Contents	Dates
01	1	Dedication of Stoney Drive	
		Information in Newsletter	1958
01	1	Invitation to Dedication of Stoney	
		Drive	1958
01	1	Scout Day Program	1963
01	1	Scout Day Contest Rules	1963
01	1	Unit Identification for Scout Day	1963
01	1	Scout Day Program	1964
01	1	Scout Day Roster	1966
01	1	Scout Day Memorandum	1966
01	2	Scout Day Planning	1968
01	2	Scout Day Program	1973
01	2	Scout Day Roster	1973
01	2	Salute to Youth Parade Planning	1973
01	2	Unit Identification for Scout Day	1973
01	2	Parade Route Planning	1973
01	2	Youth Day Committee Meeting Minutes	1979

## II. Newspaper Articles, [1964-1993]

Box	Folder	<u>Contents</u>	Dates
01	3	"South Pasadena to Observe $15^{ m th}$	
		Annual Scout Day Sat., May 9"	1964
01	3	"South Pasadena Observes Scout Day	
		With Parade and Barbecue"	1965
01	3	"1969 Scout Day Organization Meeting	
		Set"	1968
01	3	"South Pasadena Celebrates Scout Day"	1965
01	4	"Scout Day Plans Mapped"	1973
01	4	"Three Bands in Scout Parade"	1970
01	4	"Scout Day Events Planned Saturday"	1970
01	4	"Who's The Most Prepared?"	1978
01	4	"Five 'Scouts of Year' Named"	1970
01	4	"Annual Youth Day Parade"	1978
01	5	"Community Honors Its Youth"	1981
01	5	"Ed Markytan: Community Service a	
		Way of Life"	1993
01	5	"Scouting Born Here in Church 44	
		Years Ago"	n.d.

# III. Organizational Records, [1926-1984]

Box	Folder	Contents	Dates
01	6	Copy of Charter Application for	
		Troop 342	1926
01	6	Troop Roster	1967
01	6	Frank Stoney Retirement Card	1971
01	6	Scout Day Letterhead	n.d.
01	6	Certificate of Election to Wind Up	
		and Dissolve South Pasadena Scout Day	1984
01	6	Correspondence Regarding Dissolution	
		of Scout Day	1984
01	6	Certificate of Dissolution of Scout	
		Day	1984
01	6	Certificate of Dissolution of Scout	
		Day	1984

## IV. Scrapbook Materials, [1922-1931]

Box	Folder	Contents	Dates
01	7	Scout Master	1929
01	7	Jackson Lake	1931
01	7	Big Horn Mine	1930
01	7	Camp Otahonagon	1930
01	7	First Aid	1930
01	7	Copy of Original Arrangement of	
		Photos	n.d.
01	7	Camp Otahonagon	1930
01	7	Original Scrapbook Page	1930
01	7	"Public Dedication Ceremony"	1928
01	7	"Eagle and Veteran Scouts"	n.d.
01	7	Frank Stoney Diploma	1922

### Cross-References: Local History Files - Non-Profit Organization - Boy Scouts of America

This collection was processed by Olivia Radbill, December 2022.